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TABLE I.—Number of Members and Amounts of Benefit and other Funds, as on the 31st
December, 1921, of all Friendly Societies and Branches according to the Latest Statistics
received.
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Namo of Society and Branch. Place of
Establishment.
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Total Worth.
Sick and Management

Funeral Fund, and
including other Funds,
Surplus. Goods, &c.

Surplus
or Deficiency
per Member

at Last
Valuation.

iiI
M.U.I.O.O.F.

N.Z. Branch, Central Body

i

Wellington .. 1902
£

59,523
£

57,953
£

1,570
£

Wellington .. IS902 .. 59

Auckland District —

Central Body
Good Intent Lodge ..

Parnell „

Charles Bruce „

Waikato „

• Duke of Cambridge „

Gisborne „

Howick „

Whangarei „

Franklin „

Warkworth Pioneer „

Hauraki „

Hokianga „

Karangahake „

Waihi
Jubilee „

Manukau „

Rotorua „

Waitekauri and Golden Cross
Lodge

Waipu Lodge ..

Hot Springs „

Te Awamutu ,,

Hamilton „

Hikurangi „

Hand of Friendship „

Pukekohe ,,

Matamata „

Te Kuiti „

Ngaruawahia ,,

Mamaku „

Morrinsville „

Dominion ,,

Hearts of Oak „

Selwyn „

Ponsonby „

Waitoa „

Remuera „

Calliope ,,

Auckland ..

Parnell '..

Thames

Cambridge ..

Gisborne
Howick
Whangarei ..

Otahuhu
Warkworth..
Coromandel
Hokianga ..

Karangahake
Waihi
Paeroa
Onehunga ..

Rotorua
Waitekauri..

Waipu
Te Aroha ..

Te Awamutu
Hamilton ..

Hikurangi ..

Huntly
Pukekohe ..

Matamata ..

Te Kuiti
Ngaruawahia
Mamaku
Morrinsville
Mount Eden
Taumarunui
Putaruru ..

Auckland ..

Waitoa
Remuera
Devonport ..

Auckland ..

.. i IS
Parnell .. j IS
Thames .. IS

.. I IS
Cambridge .. I 1!
Gisborne .. \ It
Howick ...

ll;
Whangarei .. I li
Otahuhu ..11!
Warkworth..' 1!
Coromandel j 1!
Hokianga .. | If
Karangahake 1!
Waihi .. li
Paeroa .. 1!
Onehunga .. If
Rotorua ..

IS
Waitekauri.. IS

1850
1859
1865
1866
1867
1874
1876
1881
1881
1884
1895
1896
1897
1897
1897
1898
1898
1899

96
OKA e?i\i7 a850 526 6
859 224 3
865 121 2
866 224
867 212
874 269 4
876 102
881 62 1
.881 176
.884 59
.895 57
896 50
.897 68
.897 69
.897 46
898 92
898 83
.899 120

526
224
121

224
212
269
102
62

176
59
57
50
68
69
46
92
83

120

90,137
6,142
3,202
2,172

239
084

4,330
147

1,378
223

93
807
219
135
104
230
582
969

96

88,544
4,588
1,015
2,018

322
3,219

42
1,366

118
91

807
179
31
75

203
457
967

5

7,593
1,554
2,187

154
239
362

1,111
105

12
105

2

40
104
29
27

125
2

91

*

+ 6-60
+ 5-70
-17-68
-28-80
-|- 0-90
+14-06
- 010
-1-25-07
- 5-00

4-19-07
-I- 3-20
-12-32
-19-03
4- 5-21
+ 5-78
+ 5-05
- 6-84

Waipu .. 1!
Te Aroha .. i 1!
Te Awamutu 1!
Hamilton ..

1!
Hikurangi .. 11
Huntly .. 11
Pukekohe ..

11
Matamata .. 11
Te Kuiti .. 11
Ngaruawahia 11
Mamaku .. li
Morrinsville 11
Mount Eden li
Taumarunui IS
Putaruru .. It
Auckland .. IE
Waitoa ..

IS
Remuera .. IS
Devonport ..

IS

1900
1900
1903
1903
1904
1900
1907
1907
1907
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1911
1911
1912
1912
1912

900 37
900 34
903 95 1
903 119
904 30
906 132
907 178
907 69
.907 50
908 58
908 39
908 58
909 65
909 17
911 22
911 69
912 43
912 48
912 15

37
34
95

119
30

132
178
69
50
58
39
58
65
17
22
69
43
48
15

133
252

1,661
566
103
102
212
178
211
53
71

144
224
55
70

117
111
29
83

91
224

1,544
333

20
102
143
136
211

70
88

113
55
62
12
72
5

48

42
28

117
233

83

"ee
42

53
I

56
111

+ 3-79
+ 6-22
+ 6-25
+ 1-90
- 1-37
- 6-29
+ 2-01
-1-12-20
+ 4-00
- 1-60
- 2-96
+ 3-83
- 0-98
- 0-48
- 106
- 3-41
+ 0-69
- 2-60
- 2-91

8
105
39
24
35

Total .. 3,738 1223,738 122,264 107,376 14,888 — 0-52*

Hawke's Bay District—
Central Body

Napier Lodge
Meeanec ,,

Abbotsford „ • •

Clive „ ••

Hastings „

Tavistock „

Woodville „ • ■
Ruahinc ,,

Forest Home „

Dannevirke „
..

Te Reinga
,,

Napier

Taradale
Waipawa ..

Clive
Hastings
Waipukurau
Woodville ..

Tikokino
Ormondville
Dannevirke
Clyde

Napier
u..IS

Taradale ..
IS

Waipawa .. IS
Clive .. IS
Hastings .. IS
Waipukurau IS
Woodville ..

IS
Tikokino .. 18
Ormondville 18
Dannevirke 18
Clyde ..

19

1856
1871
1873
1876
1878
1879
1880
1885
1887
1888
1908

v.r. QUO Ol856 389 21
871 52
873 215 14
876 20 1
878 220 12
879 78 3
880 41 2
885 88 3
887 65 1
888 345 5
908 24

389
52

215
20

220
78
41
88
65

345
24

168
21,613

961
14,438

1,611
12,000
3,223
2,333
3,529
1,664
5,927

794

19,995
938

14,149
1,594

11,902
2,896
2,324
3,473
1,053
5,818

794

168
1,618

23
289

17
98

327
9

56
11

109

*

+ 11-80
- 5-40
+ 17-19
+26-79
+ 11-56
+ 14-40
+22-83
+ 9-69
+ 8-00
+ 6-49
+ 10-95

Total .. 1,537 681,537 68,261 65,536 2,725 + 11-77*

New Plymouth District—
Central Body

Egmont Lodge
Excelsior „

Waitara „

Union ,,

Manaia „

Eltham „

Midhirst
Stratford „

Toko ,,

Opunake „

Kaponga „

New Plymouth

Waitara
Hawera
Manaia
Eltham
Midhirst
Stratford
Toko
Te Kill
Kaponga

New Plymouth
18
1 G18

Waitara .. 18
Hawera .. 18
Manaia .. 18
Eltham .. 18
Midhirst .. 18
Stratford .. 19
Toko .. 19
Te Kiri .. 19
Kaponga .. 19'

1857
1865
1876
1881
1887
1889
1893
1900
1901
1901
1903

Q1-C7 mil c857 .196 8
-,-<:. 1 oo Q865 122 8
876 63 4
881 135 5
887 151 5
889 208 3
893 62 1
900 58 2
301 39
301 24
303 86 1

.. 1.144 I 41

196
122
63

135
151
208
62
58
39
24
86

222
8,316
8,440
4,570
5,349
5,149.
3,280
1,230
2,007

532
380

1,727

212
8,316
8,264
4,553
5,301
5,133
3,279
I ,062
1,976

532
386

1,723

10

176
17
48
16

1
168
31

*

+ 5-21
+24-40
+24-86
+ 0-94
+ 8-50
+ 7-18
- 5-18
-I- 3-77
- 415
- 8-68
+ 6-534

Total 1,14:* 411,111 41,208 40,737 471 + 7-37*

• Sick Fund only.
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